
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49789 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-18T22:10:04.965.999.
 

 Processed Thu Dec 18 23:17:50 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141218_221003__dat00.bin

        

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2014-12-18T22:10:04.965.999

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2014-12-18T22:10:04.965.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1557
 
 mx: 1480
 
 µ: -10.6
 
 σ: 22.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1947
 
 mx: 1696
 
 µ: -21.8
 
 σ: 59.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4072
 
 mx: 5309
 
 µ: -22.3
 
 σ: 48.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49789 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-18T22:10:04.965.999.  Part 52/144
 

 Processed Thu Dec 18 23:18:02 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141218_221003__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

1500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

51.0 51.2 51.4 51.6 51.8
 Time (s) from 2014-12-18T22:10:04.965.999

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

51.0 51.2 51.4 51.6 51.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-18T22:10:04.965.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1082
 
 mx: 1480
 
 µ: -10.7
 
 σ: 26.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1848
 
 mx: 1161
 
 µ: -21.8
 
 σ: 61.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3505
 
 mx: 5309
 
 µ: -22.2
 
 σ: 67.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49789 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-18T22:10:04.965.999.  Part 6/144
 

 Processed Thu Dec 18 23:18:03 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141218_221003__dat00.bin

     

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

5.0 5.2 5.4 5.6 5.8
 Time (s) from 2014-12-18T22:10:04.965.999

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

5.0 5.2 5.4 5.6 5.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-18T22:10:04.965.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1557
 
 mx: 1243
 
 µ: -10.6
 
 σ: 25.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -786
 
 mx: 846
 
 µ: -21.7
 
 σ: 61.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3304
 
 mx: 4105
 
 µ: -22.3
 
 σ: 55.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49789 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-18T22:10:04.965.999.  Part 12/144
 

 Processed Thu Dec 18 23:18:04 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141218_221003__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

11.0 11.2 11.4 11.6 11.8
 Time (s) from 2014-12-18T22:10:04.965.999

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

11.0 11.2 11.4 11.6 11.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-18T22:10:04.965.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1280
 
 mx: 909
 
 µ: -10.6
 
 σ: 27.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -799
 
 mx: 859
 
 µ: -21.7
 
 σ: 61.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4072
 
 mx: 3890
 
 µ: -22.3
 
 σ: 78.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49789 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-18T22:10:04.965.999.  Part 24/144
 

 Processed Thu Dec 18 23:18:05 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141218_221003__dat00.bin

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

23.0 23.2 23.4 23.6 23.8
 Time (s) from 2014-12-18T22:10:04.965.999

-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

23.0 23.2 23.4 23.6 23.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-18T22:10:04.965.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -731
 
 mx: 668
 
 µ: -10.6
 
 σ: 24.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -645
 
 mx: 577
 
 µ: -21.7
 
 σ: 60.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2634
 
 mx: 2978
 
 µ: -22.3
 
 σ: 59.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49789 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-18T22:10:04.965.999.  Part 5/144
 

 Processed Thu Dec 18 23:18:06 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141218_221003__dat00.bin

     

-800
-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

4.0 4.2 4.4 4.6 4.8
 Time (s) from 2014-12-18T22:10:04.965.999

-3000
-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

4.0 4.2 4.4 4.6 4.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-18T22:10:04.965.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -829
 
 mx: 664
 
 µ: -10.7
 
 σ: 25.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1947
 
 mx: 1696
 
 µ: -21.7
 
 σ: 65.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2939
 
 mx: 2275
 
 µ: -22.3
 
 σ: 62.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49789 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-18T22:10:04.965.999.  Part 78/144
 

 Processed Thu Dec 18 23:18:07 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141218_221003__dat00.bin

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

77.0 77.2 77.4 77.6 77.8
 Time (s) from 2014-12-18T22:10:04.965.999

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

77.0 77.2 77.4 77.6 77.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-18T22:10:04.965.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -672
 
 mx: 726
 
 µ: -10.7
 
 σ: 23.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -343
 
 mx: 423
 
 µ: -21.8
 
 σ: 58.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2309
 
 mx: 2813
 
 µ: -22.3
 
 σ: 55.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49789 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-18T22:10:04.965.999.  Part 111/144
 

 Processed Thu Dec 18 23:18:08 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141218_221003__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

110.0 110.2 110.4 110.6 110.8
 Time (s) from 2014-12-18T22:10:04.965.999

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

110.0 110.2 110.4 110.6 110.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-18T22:10:04.965.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -527
 
 mx: 452
 
 µ: -10.6
 
 σ: 23.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -434
 
 mx: 370
 
 µ: -21.8
 
 σ: 58.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2418
 
 mx: 2263
 
 µ: -22.3
 
 σ: 58.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49789 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-18T22:10:04.965.999.  Part 90/144
 

 Processed Thu Dec 18 23:18:09 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141218_221003__dat00.bin

     

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

89.0 89.2 89.4 89.6 89.8
 Time (s) from 2014-12-18T22:10:04.965.999

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

89.0 89.2 89.4 89.6 89.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-18T22:10:04.965.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -652
 
 mx: 1061
 
 µ: -10.6
 
 σ: 24.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -923
 
 mx: 857
 
 µ: -21.8
 
 σ: 61.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2125
 
 mx: 2392
 
 µ: -22.3
 
 σ: 56.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49789 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-18T22:10:04.965.999.  Part 71/144
 

 Processed Thu Dec 18 23:18:10 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141218_221003__dat00.bin

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

70.0 70.2 70.4 70.6 70.8
 Time (s) from 2014-12-18T22:10:04.965.999

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

70.0 70.2 70.4 70.6 70.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-18T22:10:04.965.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -576
 
 mx: 642
 
 µ: -10.7
 
 σ: 23.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -646
 
 mx: 626
 
 µ: -21.8
 
 σ: 58.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2374
 
 mx: 2346
 
 µ: -22.3
 
 σ: 50.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49789 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-18T22:10:04.965.999.  Part 68/144
 

 Processed Thu Dec 18 23:18:11 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141218_221003__dat00.bin

     

-80
-60
-40
-20

0
20
40
60

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

67.0 67.2 67.4 67.6 67.8
 Time (s) from 2014-12-18T22:10:04.965.999

-150
-100
-50

0
50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

67.0 67.2 67.4 67.6 67.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-18T22:10:04.965.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -81
 
 mx: 59
 
 µ: -10.7
 
 σ: 22.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -200
 
 mx: 179
 
 µ: -21.8
 
 σ: 60.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -164
 
 mx: 129
 
 µ: -22.3
 
 σ: 46.3


